

<b>Project:</b>	<b>Second Street Reconstruction</b>
<b>Federal Project #</b>	<b>STP-5414(640)</b>
<b>City of St. Charles Project #</b>	<b>21STR4</b>
<b>Bid Date:</b>	<b>4/24/2025</b>

				Gershenson		Pavement Solutions		PCX Construction		Raineri	
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE (\$)	Extension (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	Extension (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	Extension (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	Extension (\$)
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
201-20.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$6,512.00	\$6,512.00
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	1	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$223,102.00	\$223,102.00	\$200,650.00	\$200,650.00	\$321,068.00	\$321,068.00
203-10.00	CLASS "A" EXCAVATION	C.Y.	2326	\$45.00	\$104,670.00	\$29.08	\$67,640.08	\$44.00	\$102,344.00	\$66.97	\$155,722.22
203-60.00	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	344	\$10.00	\$3,440.00	\$41.94	\$14,427.36	\$31.00	\$10,664.00	\$29.16	\$10,031.04
304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	S.Y.	10662.8	\$10.00	\$106,628.00	\$5.79	\$61,737.61	\$7.00	\$74,639.60	\$12.80	\$136,483.84
405-30.10	TYPE "C" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (PAVEMENT)	S.Y.	7425	\$10.25	\$76,106.25	\$13.38	\$99,346.50	\$17.00	\$126,225.00	\$21.09	\$156,593.25
405-30.30	TYPE "X" BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (BASE)	S.Y.	6840.3	\$41.00	\$280,452.30	\$47.09	\$322,109.73	\$50.00	\$342,015.00	\$43.42	\$297,005.83
407-10.27	TACK-EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SS-1H)	GAL.	40	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$4.56	\$182.40	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00
603-99.99	MISC. IRRIGATION SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
608-50.06	PAVED APPROACH (6")	S.Y.	415.8	\$111.00	\$46,153.80	\$102.23	\$42,507.23	\$161.00	\$66,943.80	\$127.39	\$52,968.76
608-50.07	PAVED APPROACH (7")	S.Y.	123.5	\$119.00	\$14,696.50	\$110.03	\$13,588.71	\$167.00	\$20,624.50	\$140.56	\$17,359.16
609-10.53	CURB AND GUTTER, VERTICAL (6") (1'-6" WIDE)	L.F.	3994	\$47.00	\$187,718.00	\$53.45	\$213,479.30	\$100.00	\$399,400.00	\$51.11	\$204,133.34
609-10.55	ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER (1'-6" WIDE)	L.F.	640	\$53.00	\$33,920.00	\$60.36	\$38,630.40	\$92.00	\$58,880.00	\$46.93	\$30,035.20
613-30.01	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, TYPE "X" BITUMINOUS (INCLUDES MILLING, CONCRETE, OR ASPHALT)	S.Y.	613.8	\$22.00	\$13,503.60	\$49.12	\$30,149.86	\$100.00	\$61,380.00	\$46.48	\$28,529.42
619-00.00	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$514,500.00	\$514,500.00	\$291,000.40	\$291,000.40	\$363,000.00	\$363,000.00
627-40.00	SURVEYING AND CONSTRUCTION STAKING	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,170.00	\$16,170.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00	\$15,876.00	\$15,876.00
803-10.00	SODDING	S.Y.	1530	\$13.00	\$19,890.00	\$13.20	\$20,196.00	\$15.00	\$22,950.00	\$12.96	\$19,828.80
806-10.07A	CURB INLET CHECK	EACH	33	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$137.50	\$4,537.50	\$155.00	\$5,115.00	\$135.00	\$4,455.00
806-55.00	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$7,180.00	\$7,180.00	\$440.00	\$440.00
806-70.00	SILT FENCE	L.F.	134	\$8.00	\$1,072.00	\$7.15	\$958.10	\$8.00	\$1,072.00	\$7.02	\$940.68
JSP Z	AS-BUILTS	L.S.	1	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,710.00	\$3,710.00	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00
JSP M	SUBGRADE REMEDIATION	C.Y.	601	\$80.00	\$48,080.00	\$84.84	\$50,988.84	\$103.00	\$61,903.00	\$162.90	\$97,902.90
<b>SUBTOTAL - ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$1,405,020.45</b>		<b>\$1,768,351.61</b>		<b>\$1,910,016.30</b>		<b>\$1,928,755.44</b>
<b>PEDESTRIAN ITEMS</b>											
607-10.60	PEDESTRIAN FENCE (STRUCTURE)	L.F.	75	\$350.00	\$26,250.00	\$401.50	\$30,112.50	\$557.00	\$41,775.00	\$367.20	\$27,540.00
607-30.20	ALUMINUM HANDRAIL	L.F.	27	\$380.00	\$10,260.00	\$302.50	\$8,167.50	\$371.00	\$10,017.00	\$396.36	\$10,701.72
608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	S.Y.	1625.7	\$77.00	\$125,178.90	\$115.70	\$188,093.49	\$150.00	\$243,855.00	\$57.76	\$93,900.43
608-60.06	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK)	S.Y.	72.7	\$94.00	\$6,833.80	\$187.16	\$13,606.53	\$156.00	\$11,341.20	\$101.07	\$7,347.79
608-60.08	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CURB RAMP (7" THICK)	EACH	36	\$3,065.00	\$10,938.00	\$4,055.41	\$145,994.76	\$2,750.00	\$99,000.00	\$2,661.95	\$95,830.20
608-70.00	CONCRETE STEPS	S.F.	112.5	\$182.00	\$20,475.00	\$145.62	\$16,382.25	\$495.00	\$55,687.50	\$71.22	\$8,012.25
JSP N	UNIT PAVERS	S.Y.	184	\$446.00	\$82,064.00	\$541.02	\$99,547.68	\$422.00	\$77,648.00	\$480.71	\$88,450.64
JSP L	INTEGRAL SIDEWALK AND RETAINING WALL	L.F.	706	\$464.00	\$327,584.00	\$669.37	\$472,575.22	\$664.00	\$468,784.00	\$708.22	\$500,037.32
<b>SUBTOTAL - PEDESTRIAN ITEMS</b>					<b>\$708,987.70</b>		<b>\$974,479.93</b>		<b>\$1,008,107.70</b>		<b>\$831,786.35</b>
<b>UTILITY ITEMS</b>											
603-10.21	ADJUST WATER SERVICE METER	EACH	1	\$2,408.00	\$2,408.00	\$2,242.95	\$2,242.95	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,404.00	\$1,404.00
603-10.35	ADJUST WATER SERVICE VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EACH	70	\$330.00	\$23,100.00	\$480.52	\$33,636.40	\$723.00	\$50,610.00	\$1,404.00	\$98,280.00
603-10.40	ADJUST WATER SERVICE METER BOX TO GRADE	EACH	27	\$1,296.00	\$34,992.00	\$562.17	\$15,178.59	\$1,020.00	\$27,540.00	\$1,404.00	\$37,908.00
603-90.06	BEND 45 DEGREE, RESTRAINED	EACH	10	\$1,652.00	\$16,520.00	\$977.44	\$9,774.40	\$534.00	\$5,340.00	\$1,512.00	\$15,120.00
603-90.10	SOLID SLEEVE RESTRAINED JOINT	EACH	10	\$1,093.00	\$10,930.00	\$1,029.22	\$10,292.20	\$735.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,890.00	\$18,900.00
604-12.01	SINGLE CURB INLET, UNTRAPPED	EACH	21	\$4,267.00	\$89,607.00	\$5,897.45	\$123,846.45	\$3,700.00	\$77,700.00	\$2,673.00	\$56,133.00
604-18.02	2-GRATE INLET, UNTRAPPED (60" BASE)	EACH	1	\$7,171.00	\$7,171.00	\$6,054.63	\$6,054.63	\$5,890.00	\$5,890.00	\$4,291.60	\$4,291.60
604-18.02	2-GRATE INLET, UNTRAPPED (72" BASE)	EACH	1	\$8,067.00	\$8,067.00	\$7,437.24	\$7,437.24	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,509.00	\$4,509.00
604-20.26	ADJUST GRATE INLET TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,711.20	\$1,711.20	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,268.00	\$2,268.00
604-20.30	ADJUSTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	21	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,365.60	\$28,677.60	\$960.00	\$20,160.00	\$2,516.40	\$52,844.40
604-40.11	PIPE COLLAR, TYPE "A" (CONCRETE)	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,915.20	\$1,915.20	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
604-90.40	ADJUST INLET STONE TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$825.60	\$825.60	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$2,268.00	\$2,268.00
605-10.10	CLASS "A" UNDERDRAIN	L.F.	172	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	\$103.09	\$17,731.48	\$76.00	\$13,072.00	\$219.24	\$37,709.28
726-13.12	12" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	625	\$140.00	\$87,500.00	\$176.58	\$110,362.50	\$125.00	\$78,125.00	\$251.64	\$157,275.00
726-90.10	MSD CLASS "A" CONCRETE FOR ENCASEMENT	C.Y.	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,196.57	\$8,375.99	\$344.00	\$2,408.00	\$637.20	\$4,460.40
730-52.08	8 IN. DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	173	\$983.00	\$170,059.00	\$345.25	\$59,728.25	\$915.00	\$158,295.00	\$275.40	\$47,644.20
731-00.60	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE (60")	EACH	3	\$6,679.00	\$20,037.00	\$5,495.43	\$16,486.29	\$5,960.00	\$17,880.00	\$3,564.00	\$10,692.00
731-00.72	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE (72")	EACH	1	\$7,133.00	\$7,133.00	\$6,855.24	\$6,855.24	\$6,440.00	\$6,440.00	\$3,996.00	\$3,996.00
JSP S	FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	9	\$10,770.00	\$96,930.00	\$10,355.76	\$93,201.84	\$11,800.00	\$106,200.00	\$7,020.00	\$63,180.00
JSP T	6 IN. TAPPING TEE	EACH	9	\$10,260.00	\$92,340.00	\$6,180.83	\$55,627.47	\$4,400.00	\$39,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$48,600.00
JSP U	6 IN. DUCTILE IRON PIPE	L.F.	133	\$278.00	\$36,974.00	\$177.19	\$23,566.27	\$229.00	\$30,457.00	\$264.60	\$35,191.80
JSP X	WATER SERVICE LINE CONNECTION	L.F.	130	\$346.00	\$44,980.00	\$171.71	\$22,322.30	\$206.00	\$26,780.00	\$145.80	\$18,954.00
JSP P	DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION	EACH	1	\$862.00	\$862.00	\$1,828.88	\$1,828.88	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
JSP W	CROSS BLOCK	EACH	10	\$973.00	\$9,730.00	\$1,133.35	\$11,333.50	\$987.00	\$9,870.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00
JSP V	8 IN. HOT TAP INSERTION VALVE	EACH	1	\$18,940.00	\$18,940.00	\$15,849.40	\$15,849.40	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$5,724.00	\$5,724.00
JSP X	REPLACE WATER SERVICE METER BOX	EACH	5	\$3,251.00	\$16,255.00	\$2,494.70	\$12,473.50	\$2,340.00	\$11,700.00	\$5,292.00	\$26,460.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - UTILITY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$815,085.00</b>		<b>\$697,335.37</b>		<b>\$730,207.00</b>		<b>\$826,762.68</b>
<b>TRAFFIC ITEMS</b>											
612-30.15	TRAFFIC CONTROL (ALL INCLUSIVE)	L.S.	1	\$34,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$25,525.00	\$25,525.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$37,242.72	\$37,242.72
620-59.01A	4" YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L	L.F.	840	\$1.60	\$1,344.00	\$2.75	\$2,310.00	\$3.00	\$2,520.00	\$1.62	\$1,360.80
620-59.02A	6" WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE L	L.F.	1303	\$1.60	\$2,084.80	\$2.75	\$3,583.25	\$3.00	\$3,909.00	\$1.62	\$2,110.86
620-00.09	6" WHITE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	793	\$5.95	\$4,718.35	\$6.60	\$5,233.80	\$7.00	\$5,551.00	\$5.94	\$4,710.42
620-00.15	24" WHITE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.	152	\$23.80	\$3,617.60	\$27.50	\$4,180.00	\$30.00	\$4,560.00	\$23.76	\$3,611.52
620-00.36	30" WHITE MIDLICK PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	EACH	54	\$189.00	\$10,206.00	\$220.00	\$11,880.00	\$247.00	\$13,338.00	\$189.00	\$10,206.00
620-99.02	MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOLS	EACH	6	\$324.00	\$1,944.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$928.00	\$5,568.00	\$324.00	\$1,944.00
903-12.70A	2" PSST POST	L.F.	212	\$65.00	\$13,780.00	\$24.00	\$5,088.00	\$45.00	\$9,540.00	\$68.04	\$14,424.48
903-12.71A	DRIVEN POST ANCHOR FOR 2" PSST - 12 GA.	EACH	25	\$221.00	\$5,525.00	\$490.00	\$12,250.00	\$371.00	\$9,275.00	\$232.20	\$5,805.00
903-12.74	CONCRETE POST ANCHOR FOR 2" PSST - 7 GA.	EACH	16	\$351.00	\$5,616.00	\$660.00	\$10,560.00	\$495.00	\$7,920.00	\$368.28	\$5,892.48
903-99.02	DECORATIVE SIGN POST, 4" DIAMETER, 12" LENGTH	EACH	19	\$1,485.00	\$28,215.00	\$2,692.00	\$51,148.00	\$7,420.00	\$140,980.00	\$368.28	\$6,997.32
903-50.04A	SH - FLAT SHEET	S.F.	282	\$151.00	\$42,582.00	\$44.39	\$12,517.98	\$46.00	\$12,972.00	\$158.76	\$44,770.32
903-50.69A	SHF - FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT	S.F.	23	\$162.00	\$3,726.00	\$38.50	\$885.50	\$47.00	\$1,081.00	\$170.64	\$3,924.72
<b>SUBTOTAL - TRAFFIC ITEMS</b>					<b>\$157,458.75</b>		<b>\$150,111.53</b>		<b>\$276,714.00</b>		<b>\$143,000.64</b>
<b>SECOND STREET RECONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$3,086,549.90</b>		<b>\$3,590,278.45</b>		<b>\$3,925,045.00</b>		<b>\$3,730,305.11</b>

Apparent Low Bidder  
Muhannaq Bin